PRODUCT DESCRIPTION www.fuantronics.net
CURRENT-COMPENSATEDFRAME
CORE DOUBLECHOKES
FACM12 CP,12 BS SERIES
FEATURES:
Rated voltage 250 VAC .
Rated current 0.3A to 3A.
Rated inductance D.22mH to 27 mH.
Turns ratio:Nl:N2=1:1±2%.
H i-P ot: P ri-S ec: 1500VA C /5mA /2S e CO nds.
Test F requency R esponse:l□KHz,l□DmV.
lnductance tolerance: M in and +50%-30% at 20 °c.
O perating temperature:-LJ0°C to +105°C.
AII parts meet RD HS compliance.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part lnductance D.C.Reslstance
Rated
current
Number [mH]Min [O] Max at 20°c
(A)
FAC M12C P-273YDR3 27 1.5 0.30
FAC M12C P-183YOR35 18 1.0 0.35
FAC M12C P-153YORLJ 15 0.8 O.LJO
FAC M12C P-103YOR5 10 0.6 0.50
FAC M12C P-682YOR6 6.8 O.LJ O.BO
FAC M12C P-LJ72YDR7 LJ.7 0.3 0.70
FAC M12C P-392YDR8 3.9 0.2 0.80
FAC M12C P-272YOR9 2.7 0.15 0.90
FAC M12C P-222Y1RD 2.2 0.13 1.00
FAC M12C P-152Y1R2 1.5 0.10 1.20
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
15.7 Max
rr .-.ia.:,1 7
17.7
Max
�
35
+o.50SQ±0.10
FUANTRONICS
682Y0R6
PAIRUI YYWW
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION:
CM 12 C P  273 V DR3
a b e -ci- e -f-
a: Common mode
b:Siez
c: lnstall shape
d: lnductance Value[l□l:l□OuH ;102;1000uH ;103 :l□DD□uH)
e: I nducta nce tale rance: m inimum va lu e
f: Rate d cu rre nt[DR 2 :  O. 2A ;lR 2;1. 2A ;l□R 2 :  12A)
Part lnductance
Number [mH]Min
FACM12BS-222YDR6 2.2
FAC M12BS-152YDR7 1.5
FACM12BS-122Y1RD 1.2
FACM12BS-102Y1R2 1.0
FAC M12BS-821 Y1R5 0.82
FACM12BS-681Y2RD 0.68
FACM12BS-331Y2R5 0.33
FAC M12BS-221 Y3RO 0.22
-l-16.51±0.38-i-
t17.02Max�
,-- --

Test Frequency R esponse:lOKHz,l□OmV.
lnductance tolerance: Min at 20°C.
Operating temperature: -LI0°C to + 105°C.
d: lnductance Value(l□l: l□OuH ;102;1000uH ;103: lOOOOuH)
e: lnductance tolerance: m inimum value
f: R ated curre nt(OR 2: O. 2A ;lR 2;1. 2A ;l□R 2: 12A]
AII parts meet RO HS compliance.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part lnductance D.C.Resistanca Rated
Part lnductance D.C.Resistance Rated
current current
Number [mH]Min (o) Max at 20°c
(A)
Number [mH]Min (o) Maxat2D°C
(A)
FA CM 25B PV-333Y 1R 5 33 O.LI□ 1.5 FAC M318PV-333Y2RO 33 0.25 2.0
FA CM 25B PV-223Y 2R O 22 0.25 2.0 FAC M318PV-253Y3RO 25 0.15 3.0
FA CM 25B PV-103Y 2R 5 10 0.15 2.5 FAC M318PV-153YLIRO 15 0.10 LI.O
FA CM 25B PV-682Y 3R O 6.8 0.10 3.0 FAC M318PV-103Y5RO 10 0.06 5.0
FAC M25BPV-392YLIRO 3.9 0.05 LI.O FAC M318PV-682Y6RO 6.8 O.OLI 6.0
FA CM 25B PV-332Y 6R O 3.3 O.OLI 5.0 FAC M318PV-332Y8RO 3.3 0.025 8.0
FA CM 25B PV-222Y 9R O 2.2 0.02 9.0 FA CM 318 PV-222Y 12R O 2.2 0.010 12.0
FAC M25BPV-102Y15RO 1.0 0.01 15.0 FA CM 318 PV-102Y 20R O 1.0 0.006 20.0
FAC M25BPV-681 Y20RO 0.68 0.006 20.0
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
B
Fig.1
Epxoy

Operating temperature:-LI0°C to +105°C.
d: lnductance Value(l□l: l□OuH ;102;1000uH ;103: l□D□OuH)
e: I nducta nce tole rance: m inimum va lu e
f: R ated current[DR 2: O. 2A ;lR 2;1. 2A ;l□R 2: 12A)
AII parts meet RD HS compliance.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part lnductance D.C.Resistance
Rated
Part lnductance D.C.Resistance
Rated
current current
Number [mH)Min [n] Max at 20°c
(A)
Number [mH)Min [n] Max at 20°c
(A)
FAC M36BPV-333YLIRD 33 0.12 LI.O FAC MLl2BPV-l□LIY2RD 100 O.SO 2.0
FA CM 36B PV-223Y SR O 22 0.08 5.0 FAC MLl2BPV-563YLIRO 56 0.20 LI.O
FA CM 36B PV-153Y 6R O 15 0.052 6.0 FA CM Ll2B PV-333Y 7R O 33 0.10 7.0
FAC M36BPV-103Y7RD 10 0.035 7.0 FAC MLl2BPV-183Yl□R□ 18 0.05 10.0
FA CM 36B PV-682Y 8R O 6.8 0.028 8.0 FAC MLl2BPV-103Y15RO 10 0.03 15.0
FA CM 36B PV-LJ72Y l□R O Ll.7 0.022 10.0 FAC MLl2BPV-682Y17RD 6.8 0.02 17.0
FA CM 36B PV-332Y lSR O 3.3 0.015 15.0 FAC MLl2BPV-LJ22Y 20R O Ll.2 0.015 20.0
FA CM 36B PV-222Y lBR O 2.2 0.0085 18.0 FAC MLl2BPV-302Y25RO 3.0 0.012 25.0
FAC M36BPV-152Y25RO 1.5 0.005 25.0 FAC MLl2BPV-222Y3DRD 2.2 0.009 30.0
FAC M36BPV-102Y3DRD 1.0 0.0035 30.0
TECHNICAL INF0RMATI0N
B
Epxoy
tl3 o o 4

CM 2505 BPH 103 Y 1R8
-a- -b- -c - -d- e -f-
a:Common mode
b:Siez
c:Horizontal lnstall shape
d: lnductance Value(l□l: l□OuH ;102;1000uH ;103: l□D□OuH)
e: I nducta nce tole rance: m inimum value
f: R ated curre nt[DR 2: O. 2A ;lR 2;1. 2A ;l□R 2: 12A)
D.C.R Rated
Part lnductanca Part lnductanca
Numbar [mH]Min [O) Max currant
Numbar [mH)Min [O) Max currant
at2D°C (A)
FA CM 2505B P H-103Y 1R 8 10.0 0.15 1.8
FA CM 2505B P H-682Y 2R 5 6.8 0.10 2.5
FAC M2505BPH-502Y3R5 5.0 0.06 3.5
FAC M2505BPH-352YI.JR5 3.5 0.01.J I.J.5
FAC M2505BPH-272Y6RO 2.7 0.03 6.0
FA CM 2505B P H-202Y 7R O 2.0 0.02 7.0
FA CM 2505B P H-102Y 7R O 1.0 0.015 7.0
FAC M2505BPH-681Y8RO 0.68 0.010 8.0
FAC M2505BPH-501Yl□RD O.SO 0.008 10.0
FAC M2505BPH-351Yl5RO 0.35 0.005 15.0
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
-H-3.0MIN

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
D.C.R Rated
CM 2510 B PH 103 Y LJR5
a -b- -e- -d- e -f-
a: C ommon mode
b:Siez
c:Horizontal lnstall shape
d: lnductance Value(l□l:l□OuH ;102;1000uH ;103:l□OOOuH)
e:lnductance tolerance: minimum value
f: Rate d cu rre nt[OR 2: O. 2A ;lR 2;1. 2A ;l□R 2: 12A)
D.C.R Rated
Part lnductance Part lnductance
Number [mH)Min [O) Max current
Number [mH)Min [O) Max current
at 20°c (A)
FAC M2510BPH-203Y2R5 20.0 0.15 2.5
FAC M2510BPH-123Y3R5 12.0 0.10 3.5
FAC M2510BPH-103YLJR5 10.0 0.07 LJ.5
FAC M2510BPH-682Y6RO 6.8 0.05 6.0
FAC M2510BPH-502Y7RO 5.0 0.03 7.0
FAC M2510BPH-152Y8RO 1.5 0.02 8.0
FAC M2510BPH-122Y10RO 1.2 0.012 10.0
FAC M2510BPH-821Y15RO 0.82 0.008 15.0
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
-H-3.0MIN
L�
I

FACM18,22BL SERI ES
FEATURES:
Ratedvoltage 25D VAC.
Rated current O.BA to 5.DA.
Rated inductance 0 .68mH to 22 mH.
Turns ratio:Nl:N2=1:1± 2%.
H i-P ot: P ri-S e c: 15DDVA C /5mA /2S econds.
Test Frequency R esponse:lOKHz,l□OmV.
lnductance tolerance: M in at 20°C.
O perating temperature:-.LJ0°C to +105°C.
AII parts meet RO HS compliance.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part lnductance D.C.R
Number [mH]Min [O) Max
at 20°c
FACM18BL-223YDRB 22 0.35
FACM18BL-103Y1R2 10 0.20
FACM18BL-802Y1R5 8.2 0.13
FACM1BBL-562Y1RB 5.6 0.10
FACM18BL-392Y2R5 3.9 0.06
FACM1BBL-102Y3R5 1.0 0.03
FACM18BL-681YI.JR5 0.68 0.02
FACM18BL-I.J71Y5RD O.I.J7 0.01
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
Rated
current

FACM25,28BL SERI ES
FEATURES:
Rated voltage 250 VA C.
Rated current l.OA to 8.0A.
Rated inductance l.OmH to 33 mH.
Turns ratio: N 1: N 2=1: 1 ± 2%.
H i-P ot: P ri-S ec: 1500VA C /5mA /2S eco nds.
Test Frequency R esponse:lOKHz,l□OmV.
lnductance tolerance: M in at 20°c.
O perating temperature:-LJ0°C to +105°C.
AII parts meet RO HS compliance.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part lnductance D.C.R
Number [mH)Min [O) Max
at 20°c
FAC M25BL-203Y1RO 20
FACM25BL-153Y1R2 15
FACM25BL-103Y1R5 10
FACM25BL-682Y1R8 6.8
FACM25BL-252Y2RO 2.5
FACM25BL-202Y3RO 2.0
FACM25BL-152YLJRO 1.5
FACM25BL-122Y5RO 1.2
FACM25BL-102Y6RO 1.0
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
2
r-o�
� r□o

CM 11.J B V  103 Y DR7
-a- b e -d- e -f-
a: C ommo n mode
b:Siez
c:Vertica I nstall shape H i-P ot: P ri-S e c: lSDDVA C /SmA/2S econds.
Test Frequency R esponse:l□KHz,l□DmV.
lnductance tolerance: M in at 20 °C.
d:  lnductance Value(l□l: l□OuH ;102;1000uH ;103: l□D□OuH)
e: I nducta nce tale rance: m inimum value
O perating temperature:-1.J0°C to +105 °C.
AII parts meet RO HS compliance.
f: R ated curre nt[DR 2: O. 2A ;lR 2;1. 2A ;l□R 2: 12A)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part lnductance
Number [mH)Min
FACM11.JBV-153YOR5 15
FACM11.JBV-123YOR6 12
FACM11.JBV-103YOR7 10
FACMll.JBV-822YlRD 8.2
FACMll.JBV-562YlR3 5.6
FACMll.JBV-392YlR5 3.9
FACM11.JBV-332Y2RO 3.3
FACM11.JBV-272Y2R5 2.7
FACM11.JBV-202Y3RO 2.0
FACM11.JBV-152Y3R5 1.5
FACM11.JBV-102YI.JRO 1.0
TECHNICAL NF0RMATI0N
(Jij -
r--
J�0.70±0.10 O.

0.08
0.06
0.01.J
0.03
0.02
Rated
Part current
Number
(A)
0.5 FACM20BV-203Y1R2
0.6 FACM20BV-153Y1R5
0.7 FACM20BV-103Y2RD
1.0 FACM20BV-822Y2R5
1.3 FACM20BV-682Y3RO
1.5 FACM20BV-562Y3R5
2.0 FACM20BV--LJ72YI.JRO
2.5 FACM20BV-392YSRO
3.0 FACM20BV-272Y6R5
3.5 FACM20BV-222Y8RO
I.J.0 FAC M20BV-182Yl□RO

c:Vertica I nstall shape
Test Frequency R esponse:l□KHz,l□□mV.
lnductance tolerance: M in and +50%/-30% at 20°C .
o perating temperature:-I.J0°C to +105°C.
d: lnductance Value [101:l□OuH ;102;1000uH ;103:l□O□OuH)
e: I nductance to I era nce: minimum va lue a nd + 50% /-30%
f: Rate d cu rre nt[OR 2: O. 2A ;lR 2;1. 2A ;l□R 2: 12A)
AII parts meet RO HS compliance.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part lnductance D.C.R Rated
Part
lnductance D.C.R Rated
Number [ml-l)Min [O) Mex current
Number [ml-I) [mO) Max current
at 20 °c (A) +5D%/-3D% at 20°c (A)
FAC M25BV-223Y2RO 22 0.20 2.0 FACM26BV-201.JY2RO 200 250 2.0
FAC M25BV-1B3Y3RO 1B 0.13 3.0 FACM26BV-151.JY2R5 150 200 2.5
FAC M25BV-153Y3R5 15 0.10 3.5 FACM26BV-101.JY3RO 100 120 3.0
FAC M25BV-103YI.JRO 10 0.0B I.J.O FACM26BV-903Y3R5 90 110 3.5
FAC M25BV-B22Y5RO B.2 0.06 5.0 FACM26BV-6B3YI.JRO 6B B5 I.J.0
FAC M25BV-562Y6R5 5.6 0.01.J 6.5 FACM26BV-I.J73Y5RO I.J7 60 5.0
FAC M25BV-I.J72YBRO I.J.7 0.03 B.□ FACM26BV-303Y7RO 30 30 7.0
FAC M25BV-392Yl□RO 3.9 0.02 10.0 FACM26BV-203YBR5 20 25 B.5
FAC M25BV-272Y15RO 2.7 0.015 15.0 FAC M26BV-123Yl□R□ 12 15 10
FAC M25BV-102Y2□R□ 1.0 0.010 20.0 FAC M26BV-103Y12RO 10 10 12
FAC M26BV-6B2Y15RO 6.B 6 15
FACM26BV-I.J52Y1BRO I.J.5 I.J.2 1B
FAC M26BV-302Y23RO 3.0 3.0 23
FAC M26BV-252Y25RO 2.5 2.2 25
FAC M26BV-901Y32RO 0.9 1.1 32
TECHNICAL NFORMATION
�
3
0.